JNOFFICIAL CO Doc#. 1900419173 Fee: \$52.00 **Proper Title. LLC** Edward M. Moody 1530 E. Dundee Rd. Ste. 250 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Palatine, IL 60074 Date: 01/04/2019 11:05 AM Pg: 1 of 3 Dec ID 20181201655437 ST/CO Stamp 0-052-434-592 ST Tax \$295.00 CO Tax \$147.50 WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY Mail To: Sura Di Andrea. Ive Name & Address of Tax payer: THE GRANTOR(S) Yaumin A. Yoon and Soo jeeing Yoon, married to each other, of 311 Western Avenue, Des Plaines, State of Illinois, 60016, for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 pol arc, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to Amalia Kopsias, 4 Single Wom 5 (BUYER'S ATTORNEY OR BUYER: CHECK APPLICABLE AND STRIKE ALL OTHERS) Individually as Tenants in Common as Joint Tenants ____not-as-joint-terrants-nor-tenants-in-common,-but-as-Penants-by-the-Entirets Whose address is 102 Thompson Blee Button boxe, Ic 60089 all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record; public and utility easements; acts done by or suffered through Buyer; all special governmental taxes or assessments confirmed and unconfirmed; condominium declaration and bylaws, if any; and general real estate

taxes not yet due and payable at the time of Closing.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 09-17-213-045-0000

Address of Real Estate: 311 Western Avenue, Des Plaines, IL, 60016

1900419173 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this		_ day of Dec	ember	,20 \8	. •	
\Diamond	1					
Soonjeong You	1	/		೨೮	NES'2/12/1	Transfer Tax No. 63554 \$\frac{42,00 per}{41,000,00}
Yaumin A. Yoo	n o			<u> </u>	JE STE RN ITY OF DES PLAINI	35
	6		_			
STATE OF TE	EXAS COUNTY (1)	7/4/5		\$\$.		
known to me to a and acknowledg	be the same person(ed that he/shc/they	(s) whos : nemo(s) signed, scaled and c	is/are subscribed to	the foregoing instrument the strument as his/her/ the	nt, appeared be	onjeong Yoon, personally efore me this day in person untary act, for the uses and
Given under m	y hand and official	seal, this	day of	Received	,20	<u>.</u> .
	Notary F	D RICARDO RUIZ Public, State of Texas Explres 07-28-2021 ry ID 131226207				(No tar y Public)
STATE OF TE	XAS COUNTY OF		Tavs	SS.		
known to me to l and acknowledge	be the same person(ed that he/she/they s	s) whose name(s) is signed, sealed and c	is/are subscribed to	he foregoing instrumer trument as his/her/ the	appeared be	umin A. Yoon, personally efore me this day in person untary act, for the uses and
Given under my	y hand and official :	seal, this	day of	December	_ , 20	/
This was	Notary Pu	RIĆARDO RUIZ blic, State of Texas			•	(Co
	7.7X.1111.ZUX	xpires 07-28-2021 ID 131226207				(Notary Public)
Prenared by: He	owhecker and Garv	er I.I.C. 26 Rlaine .	Street Hinedale II.	60521	J	

1900419173 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

Parcel 1:

The East 26.66 feet of Lot 26 in Lexington Park-Phase Two, being a Resubdivision of Block "A" and the West 9.76 feet, as measured parallel with and perpendicular to the West line thereof, of block "B" in Lexington Park, being a subdivision of part of the West 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 and part of the East 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4, all in Section 17, Township 41 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat of said Lexington Park - Phase Two recorded August 16, 2013 as document 1322822094, in Cook County, Illinois

Parcel 2:

Non-Exclusive Easement for ingress and egress appurtenant to and for the benefit of Parcel 1, as set forth in the Stoopens of County Clark's Office declaration for Lexington Park Townhomes dated June 26, 2008 and recorded October 3, 2008 as document 0827733128, in Cook County, Illinois.